Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 02 - 12 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Readers of Commerce
	ET 2007 FEB -8 AM II: 3.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	documents or the new address Es Delon
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCHERLIS, William L. BURNS, Eric	Name: Carnegie Mellon University Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 20 December 2006 and 03 January 2007	Street Address: 5000 Forbes Avenue
Assignment	City: Pittsburgh
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Pennsylvania
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correcting Date of Execution Other (018799/0300)	Country: USA Zip: 15213  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
11/634,441 Additional numbers a	uttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward L. Pencoske, Jones Day Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 500 Grant Street, Suite 3100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting t
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15219-2502	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 412-394-9531  Fax Number: 412-394-7959	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: JSAusten@JonesDay.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	06 February 2007 Date
2007 DBYRNE 00000135 11634441 Signature	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:



PATENT

		1724171	
TTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. PAT001204-000/US		ent-	
	For: 🔯 U.S □ U.S □ U.S For: 🗵 PC1	. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights . Application or . Provisional Application . Patent 「Application entor(s) or □ Present Owner	
ASSI	GNMENT OF INVENTION		
In consideration of the payment the receipt of which is hereby ackr		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), ood and valuable consideration.	
ASSIGNOR:			
inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	William L. SCHERI	LIS	
	(type or print name(s,	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
	5854 Aylesboro Ave	5854 Aylesboro Avenue	
	Pittsburgh, PA 152	17	
	Address		
	United States of Am	erica	
	Citizenship		
nventor(s) or person(s) or	Eric BURNS		
entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print name(s)	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
	424 Belmont Avenue	424 Belmont Avenue E, Apartment No. 505	
	Seattle, Washington	Seattle, Washington 98102	
	Address		
	United States of Ame	erica	
	Citizenship		
	or entity to whom invention wa recorded in PTO, add the follo		
Recorded on	Recl		
	Frame		

-1-

PH-1148947v1

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents s may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Date of Signi	ng	
	WARNING:	The date of signing (a) was checked abo	must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item we.
Date:	20 Dlc	2006	agr
			Signature of William L. SCHERLIS
Date:	3 JAN	2007	2
Date:	American and the Americ	are and the second seco	Signature of Eric BURNS
		(if ASSIGNOR is a legi	al entity, complete the following information)
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
			Title
Note: prima fo			is necessary. If the assignment is noturized or legalized, then it will only be e next page if notarization is desired.
		_	zation or Legalization Page Added.

- 3 -

RECORDED: 02/08/2007